

RESOLUTION NO. 414 OF 2017

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS SOKOL, SEEBER, DICKINSON, MERLINO, STROUGH, BEATY, FRASIER, MCDEVITT, SIMPSON, GERAGHTY AND VACANT

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 366 OF 2017, INCREASING CAPITAL PROJECT NO. H254 -FIRE TRAINING CENTER PROJECT; AUTHORIZING TRANSFER OF FUNDS; AND AMENDING WARREN COUNTY BUDGET FOR 2017, TO CORRECT THE TOTAL COST OF THE CAPITAL PROJECT

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 366 of 2017, the Warren County Board of Supervisors authorized the County Treasurer to increase Capital Project No. H254 - Fire Training Center Project in the amount of Fifty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars and Forty-Four Cents (\$59,575.44), and

WHEREAS, subsequent to the Board Meeting, it was determined that the amounts listed in 2. and

4. were incorrect, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Resolution No. 366 of 2017 be, and hereby is, amended as follows:

- The estimated total cost of Capital Project H254 is now Six Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Three Dollars and Forty-Four Cents (\$627,173.44);
- 3. The proposed method of financing the increase to said Capital Project consists of the following:
 - a. The sum of Fifty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars and Forty-Four
 Cents (\$59,575.44) shall be transferred from Capital Project No. H254.9550 2390
 Fire Training Center Project Share of Joint Activity, Gov't.

4. The sum of Five Hundred Sixty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Eight Dollars (\$567,598) was provided by prior resolutions adopted by the Board of Supervisors, and be it further

RESOLVED, that other than the changes outlined herein, all other terms and conditions of Resolution No. 366 of 2017 will remain unchanged.